Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Textron Rhode Island Inc.		08/16/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Textron Inc.
Street Address:	40 Westminster Street
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2822807	RYAN
Registration Number:	3000199	LEO
Registration Number:	1981566	MULCHERIZER
Registration Number:	0887115	BUNTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-4288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.887.4000

Email: dlee@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Lee

Address Line 1: 1333 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-1564

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209599.5003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Lee

TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0742

900061828

5 00 283

TH 611

Signature:	/David C. Lee/
Date:	11/03/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=TextronRhodeTextronInc#page1.tif source=TextronRhodeTextronInc#page2.tif source=TextronRhodeTextronInc#page3.tif source=TextronRhodeTextronInc#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Textron Rhode Island Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter, "Textron Rhode Island"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks described herein, along with the goodwill of Textron Rhode Island's business symbolized thereby, and is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks described herein, including any and all United States, state or foreign registrations issued, applications filed, common-law rights related to said trademarks, rights to obtain renewals and all other legal protections pertaining thereto;

WHEREAS, Textron Rhode Island desires to transfer all of its right, title, and interest in such trademarks and goodwill of the business symbolized and associated with such trademarks so acquired to Textron Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter, "Textron");

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby mutually acknowledged:

1. THE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL BY TEXTRON RHODE ISLAND TO TEXTRON

Textron Rhode Island has assigned, and transferred, and by these presents, Textron Rhode Island hereby does assign, transfer, and deliver to Textron, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the whole of any and whatever right, title, and interest Textron Rhode Island may have in and to: (i) the trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereto, and any United States, state or foreign registrations of such trademarks, applications filed, common-law rights related to said trademarks, rights to obtain renewals and all other legal protections pertaining thereto (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"); and (ii) the goodwill of Textron Rhode Island's business symbolized by and associated with the trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter, the "Goodwill").

2. FURTHER ASSURANCES

Textron Rhode Island and Textron hereby further agree, each for itself and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that are necessary to secure fully the aforesaid rights, titles, and interests in and to said Trademarks and Goodwill to Textron, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

(REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed and delivered as of August 16, 2006.

Textron Inc.

By: Arnold M. Friedman

Title: Vice President

Textron Rhode Island Inc.

By: Limbs weenman

Name: Ann T. Willaman

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

CGC Trademark Assignment Schedule (TII to Jacobsen)

RECORDED: 11/03/2006

Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration		Registration		Type of		Originating
	7	1	Country	Date	Mark	Mark	೦	Entity
			Commining					Textron Inc.
003396901	08-Oct-03	396901	Tradomort	24 14 07				(DBA
		1000	- additalk	Z I -IMIGIT-UD	ESTATEPRO	ΔL	7	Jacobsen)
		·-··						Textron Inc.
76/602299	14-Jul-04	3000199	1 Inited Ctates		•			(DBA
		2000	חווופת סומופצ	27-2eb-02	LEO	W.L	7	Jacobsen)
								Textron Inc.
76/509195	17-Apr-03	2822807	I Inited Ctoton					(DBA
	3	1007707	Ollifed States	15-Mar-04	RYAN	Ψ	7	Jacobsen)
								Textron Inc.
72/322551	24-Mar-69	887115	Loitod Ctoton	,				(DBA
	3		Cinica States	3-Mar-/∪	BUNTON	TM	7	Jacobsen)
								Textron Inc.
73/472773	29-Mar-84	1366326	I Inited Ctaton	1000				(DBA
		07000	חוונכת סומונפט	ZZ-UGI-03	GOODALL	Σ	7	Jacobsen)
								Textron Inc.
74/540579	6/22/1994	1981566	Inited Ctatos	9				(DBA
			כייוופת כומופס	QA-UNC-O	MULCHERIZER	Σ	7	Jacobsen)
								Textron Inc.
75/427491	2/2/1998	2243890	Inited States	00	!			(DBA
			Cinco Clarco	4-May-00	178	¥	7	Jacobsen)
				•				Textron Inc.
75/231298	1/27/1997	2132452	I Inited Ctaton	24	1			(DBA
			Olifed Oldies	27-Jan-98	BULLET	M_	7	Jacobsen)
								Textron Inc.
73/472773	3/29/1984	1366326	Loisod Chairel	0	1			(DBA
		7	Office ofales	22-Oct-95	GOODALL	Σ	7	(nesquor)